
This Week at St. Luke’s: February 6 - 12, 2016 

Saturday, February 6  
9:00 AM Vestry Retreat 
11:00 AM Granite Creek Park Food Ministry Serving, United Methodist Church, Prescott 
5:30 PM Holy Eucharist 
 

Sunday, February 7 
The Last Sunday after Epiphany 
8:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
9:45 AM Nursery Available 
9:45 AM Sunday School 
10:00 AM Holy Eucharist 
1:00 PM Girl Scouts Troop 79 
 

Monday, February 8 
4:00 PM Outreach Commission Meeting 
5:00 PM Show Time Community Theatre Rehearsal 
 

Tuesday, February 9 
1:00 PM Path to Hope Circle 
4:00 PM Don’t Spend Christmas Alone Wrap-up Meeting 
5:00 PM Show Time Community Theatre Rehearsal 
5:30 PM Mardi-Gras & Shrove Tuesday Pancake Supper 
7:30 PM Prescott Chorale Rehearsal 
 

Wednesday, February 10 
Ash Wednesday 
7:30 AM Ash Wednesday Service 
10:00 AM Healing & Eucharist Service – Ash Wednesday 
1:30 PM Membership Commission Meeting 
3:00 PM Quilt Show Meeting 
7:00 PM Ash Wednesday Service 
 

Thursday, February 11 
9:00 AM Morning Prayer 
9:00 AM Patchers & Purlers 
4:00 PM Budget & Finance Committee Meeting 
5:00 PM Show Time Community Theatre Rehearsal 
5:30 PM EfM 
 

Friday, February 12 
7:00 PM Prescott Chorale Dress Rehearsal 

Looking Ahead 

 Saturday, February 13 – Prescott Chorale Performances at 3 p.m. & 7:30 p.m., St. Luke’s (Concert preview 30 minutes 

before start of performance.) 

 Monday, February 15 – Office Closed in observance of Presidents’ Day 

 Tuesday, February 16 – Vestry Meeting, 5 p.m., Conference Room 

 Beginning Wednesday, February 17 – Wednesdays Together Lenten Program: Soup Supper, 5 p.m., and Study, 6 p.m. (Each 

Wednesday in Lent – Feb. 17, 24; March 2, 9, 16) 

 Friday, February 19 – Taizé Service, 6 p.m., Chapel 

 Saturday, February 20 – Quiet Day, 9 a.m. to 1 p.m., St. Luke’s  


